Accessories
4-99
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
4
M

prohibited or undesirable.
RayOLOn sealing sleeves
provide the sealing of the
substrates by simply rolling
the sleeve over the area to
be protected. If the sub-
strate requires servicing,
the sleeve can be rolled off
to provide access to the
Raychem RW 3031
Continuous operating temperature range -40°C to 70°C [-40°F to 158°F]
Short term temperature exposure -63°C to 90°C [-81°F to 194°F]
Minimum installation -25°C [-13°F]
Base Available Dimensions (Reference) Recommended Connection
Part No. Kits Diameter Lengths Use Range Length
LNCL-11-125 GK 0.51 [13.0] 4.92 [125] 0.22 - 0.68 [6 - 17] 3.00 [75]
LNCL-11-205 GK 0.51 [13.0] 8.07 [205] 0.22 - 0.68 [6 - 17] 6.00 [150]
LNCL-12-140 GK, CK-N 0.56 [14.2] 5.51 [140] 0.48 - 0.90 [12 - 23] 4.00 [100]
LNCL-12-240 GK, CK-N 0.56 [14.2] 9.45 [240] 0.48 - 0.90 [12 - 23] 7.00 [175]
LNCL-13-155 GK, TK-8 0.75 [19.0] 6.10 [155] 0.69 - 1.20 [18 - 30] 4.00 [100]
LNCL-13-305 GK 0.75 [19.0] 12.00 [305] 0.69 - 1.20 [18 - 30] 9.00 [225]
LNCL-14-185 GK, TK-7 1.02 [25.9] 7.28 [185] 0.96 -1.50 [25 - 38] 5.00 [125]
LNCL-14-355 GK 1.02 [25.9] 14.00 [355] 0.96 -1.50 [25 - 38] 10.0 [250]
LNCL-15-185 GK, TK-1, TK-5, TK-6 1.45 [36.8] 7.28 [185] 1.40 - 2.00 [36 - 46] 5.00 [125]
LNCL-15-260 GK, SS 1.45 [36.8] 10.2 [260] 1.40 - 2.00 [36 - 46] 7.50 [190]
LNCL-15-450 GK, SS 1.45 [36.8] 17.72 [450] 1.40 - 2.00 [36 - 46] 12.0 [300]
Refer to Raychem specification control drawing LNCL-XX-125 thru LNCL-XX-450 for more details.
*Tyco Electronics Gel and Sealant product information available at www.tycoelectronics.com
Applications
RayOLOn re-useable roll-on